

Town of Barnstable Planning & Development Department

Barnstable Historical Commission

367 Main Street, Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601 (508) 862-4787 Fax (508) 862-4784 grayce.rogers@town.barnstable.ma.us

PRESERVATION PROJECT AWARD & SERVICE AWARD Including RESTORATION, REHABILITATION, OR RECONSTRUCTION of an Historic Structure, Building, Property, or Landscape

INFORMATION PAGE

Projects should be no more than five years old from the date of construction <u>or</u> completion.

Service award recipients should be currently involved in Preservation efforts. Self-nominations will not be accepted.

Application submission deadline

Completed hard-copy applications may be submitted to the attention of the Barnstable Historical Commission at the Town Hall located at 367 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601 by 4:00pm on **May 31**, **2022** (please look for the mailbox labeled Historic) **or** you may email the completed application to grayce.rogers@town.barnstable.ma.us by 4:00pm on **May 31**, **2022**.

Decision date

The Barnstable Historical Commission will review all applications submitted on or before the submission deadline date. The winning applications will be announced at the **June 21, 2022**, Historical Commission meeting.

Awards

Preservation Project and Service Awards will be given out in **June**, just after **National Preservation Month**. Details will follow.